

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH

No. DU/DR-A/DUPGET-2023/Frisking/593

Date: 07.07.2023

NOTIFICATION

This is for information of all concerned that the candidates appearing in the Dibrugarh University Post Graduate Entrance Test (DUPGET) 2023 scheduled on 12th and 13th July 2023 will be frisked before entering the Test Centres.

All the candidates are advised not to carry Mobile Phones and any other Electronic Gadgets to the Test Centres.

Cooperation from all concerned is highly solicited.

Issued with due approval.

Member Secretary DUPGET Board 2023 & Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 2. The Registrar i/c, Dibrugarh University, for kind information.
- 3. The Chairperson, DUPGET Board 2023, for kind information.
- 4. The Observers of the various Test Centres, DUPGET 2023, for kind information.
- 5. The Officers in Charge of the various Test Centres, DUPGET 2023, for kind information and necessary action.
- 6. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University, for information and requesting him to upload the notification on the Dibrugarh University website.
- 7. File.



Member Secretary DUPGET Board 2023 & Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University